                                                     MCWI10 SERIES
  DC-DC CONVERTER 10W, Regulated Output, SIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150
  2025/02/27   REV:0   Page 1 of 5 www.minmaxpower.com
FEATURES
►Ultra-compact 10W Converter
►Industrial Standard SIP-8 Package
►Ultra-high Power Density 65W/in³
►Ultra-wide 4 : 1 Input Voltage Range
►Fully Regulated Output Voltage
►I/O Isolation 1500 VDC
►Wide Operating Temperature Range
►No Min. Load Requirement
►Very Low No Load & Standby Power Consumption
►Under-voltage, Overload and Short Circuit Protection
►Remote On/Off Control
►UL/cUL/IEC/EN 62368-1 Safety Approval (Pending)
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
The MCWI10 series is a high-performance 10W DC-DC converter designed in an ultra-compact SIP-8 package, offering an exceptional power density of
65W/in³. Featuring an ultra-wide 4:1 input voltage range, these converters deliver fully regulated output voltages of 5.1V, 12V, 15V, 24V, ±12V, and ±15V,
ensuring compatibility with a variety of industrial and embedded system applications.
Designed for demanding environments, the MCWI10 series provides 1500VDC I/O isolation, operates over a wide temperature range, and does not require
a minimum load. Its very low no-load and standby power consumption make it an energy-efficient solution. Built-in under-voltage, overload, and short circuit

Current
Input
Current
Max. capacitive
Load
Efficiency
(typ.)
Max. @Max. Load @No Load @Max. Load
VDC VDC mA mA(typ.) mA(typ.) µF %
MCWI10-12S051
12
(4.5 ~ 18)
5.1 2000 988
16
3900 89
MCWI10-12S12 12 833 947 680 89
MCWI10-12S15 15 666 946 470 89
MCWI10-12S24 24 416 946 180 89
MCWI10-12D12 ±12 ±416 946 390# 88
MCWI10-12D15 ±15 ±333 946 220# 89
MCWI10-24S051
24
(9 ~ 36)
5.1 2000 494
8
3900 88
MCWI10-24S12 12 833 478 680 89
MCWI10-24S15 15 666 473 470 89
MCWI10-24S24 24 416 473 180 88
MCWI10-24D12 ±12 ±416 478 390# 88
MCWI10-24D15 ±15 ±333 478 220# 88
MCWI10-48S051
48
(18 ~ 75)
5.1 2000 256
5
3900 88
MCWI10-48S12 12 833 239 680 89
MCWI10-48S15 15 666 237 470 89
MCWI10-48S24 24 416 236 180 89
MCWI10-48D12 ±12 ±416 239 390# 89
MCWI10-48D15 ±15 ±333 239 220# 89
 # For each output
                                                     MCWI10 SERIES
DC-DC CONVERTER 10W, Regulated Output, SIP Package
E-mail:sales@minmax.com.tw   Tel:886-6-2923150